Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test Report No.:
50081217 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order No.:
114061471
Seite 1 von 27

Item EUT information
Kind of Equipment Neck Tag Rumination Act FDX 434 MHz
Type Designation NECK TAG RUMINATION ACT
FCC ID CGDIFER
Canada ID 1444A-IFER
Canada HVIN NECK TAG RUMINATION ACT
Table 5: Technical Specification of EUT
Technical Specification  Value
Operating Frequency 433.6MHz, 433.8MHz, 434.0MHz and 434.2MHz
Channel Spacing 0.2MHz
Channel number 4
Operation Voltage 3.60V
Modulation  FSK
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50081217 002 Seite 10 von 27
Page 10 of 27
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
Basic operation modes are:
A. Transmitting
1. Low channel
2. Middle channel
3. High channel
B. Receiving
C. Standby
D. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Circuit Diagram
- Instruction Manual
- Rating Label
- Technical Description
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50081217 002 Seite 11 von 27
Page 11 of 27
4. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its maximum emission
level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for
use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Setup for testing:
The EUT was supplied with modifications which enabled a constant transmit mode for
testing purposes.
The EUT has been tested in modulated transmit mode, i.e. the EUT is transmitting
data.
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
The product has been tested together with the following additional accessories:
N/A
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50081217 002 Seite 12 von 27
Page 12 of 27
4.4 Countermeasures to achieve EMC Compliance
The test sample which has been tested contained the noise suppression parts as
described in the Constructional Data Form or the Technical Construction File. No
additional measures were employed to achieve compliance.
4.5 Test Setup Diagram
Diagram of Measurement Configuration for Radiation Test
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50081217 002 Seite 13 von 27
Page 13 of 27